

ITEM NO.1003

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(CrI.) No. 211/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2305-2307/2022

DELOITTE HASKINS AND SELLS LLP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

R.P.(CrI.) No. 214/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2298/2022 (II-A)

Diary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 (XVII)
(IA No. 114190/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT)

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022 (XVII)
(IA No. 114197/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT)

R.P.(CrI.) No. 212/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2304/2022 (II-A)
(IA No. 114198/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT)

R.P.(CrI.) No. 213/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2299/2022 (II-A)
(IA No. 114202/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT)

R.P.(CrI.) No. 209/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2305-2307/2022 (II-A)
(IA No. 114203/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT)

R.P.(CrI.) No. 210/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2305-2307/2022 (II-A)
(IA No. 114207/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT)

Date : 10-01-2024 These petitions were circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for listing review petitions in open Court are allowed.

List the petitions in open Court on 2nd week of March, 2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)