SECTION II-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

# BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

R.P.(Crl.) No. 211/2023 in Crl.A. No. 2305-2307/2022

DELOITTE HASKINS AND SELLS LLP

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY R.P(C) NOS. 1132/2023, 1133/2023 AND DNO. 23450/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Diary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022 (XVII)

Date: 03-04-2025 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s):

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arihant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prathma Vir Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijnan Jha, AOR

Mr. Raghav Seth, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Bhagya Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anant Misra, Adv.

Contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### Diary No(s). 23450/2023

Opportunity of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.3.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 to 8 and 10 to 13 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.9.

Respondent no.14 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.05.2025.

#### R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022

Opportunity of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 13 & 14 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos. 4, 7 & 12.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps for re-issuing notice to respondent no.9. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the appellant that permission be granted to serve the said respondent also through paper publication. Appropriate application be filed within two weeks.

List again on 19.05.2025.

#### R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022

Opportunity of respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 8 and 10 to 14 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps for re-issuing notice to respondent no.9. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the appellant that permission be granted to serve the said respondent also through paper publication. Appropriate application be filed within two weeks.

List again on 19.05.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ